## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Robert Buck 02/10/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: i f m electronic gmbh			
Street Address:	Friedrichstrasse 1		
City:	Essen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	45128		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Property 1	he	Number	
Property Ty		Number 33824	
	736		
CORRESPONDENCE	736	33824	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)848-29	181	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)848-29	93824 181 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)848-29 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 7035843273 dsafran@rm	181 181 1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 Isclaw.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	736 DATA (703)848-29 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 7035843273 dsafran@m : David S. Sa	83824 81 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sclaw.com fran	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)848-29 (703)848-29 (703584327 dsafran@rn David S. Sa PO Box 100	181 17 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 Insclaw.com fran 64	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (703)848-29 (703)848-29 (703584327 dsafran@rn David S. Sa PO Box 100	83824 81 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sclaw.com fran	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	736 736 737 738 703)848-29 703584327 dsafran@rn 5 David S. Sa PO Box 100 McLean, VI	181 17 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 Insclaw.com fran 64	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	736 DATA (703)848-29 <i>5e sent via US Ma</i> 7035843273 dsafran@m David S. Sa PO Box 100 McLean, VII NUMBER:	83824 81 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> asclaw.com fran 64 RGINIA 22102	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 7,363,824 issued April 29, 2008 by assignment recorded at Reel 018653, Frames 0866-7, Robert Buck, hereby sells and assigns to ifm electronic gmbh, Friedrichstraße 1, 45128 Essen, Germany, all of its rights, title and interest, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ifm electronic gmbh, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Robert Buck if this assignment and sale had not been made.

et Buck Ву: //

Title:

Date: 10,07,2010

**RECORDED: 02/24/2010**